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Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Finance Director

Police Sergeant
Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Deputy Public Works Dir
Deputy Comm Dev Director
Police Officer

Police Officer

Building Official

Deputy City Engineer
Police Office Supervisor
Chief Treatment Plant Op
Police Officer

Police Dispatcher Il
Police Officer

City Clerk/Human Resource
General Services Supt
Payroll/Benefits Admin
Police Officer

Police Officer

Utility Superintendent
Parks & Rec Director
Senior Account Clerk

Treatment Plant Op Ill/Sup

City

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Department
City Manager
Police

Police
Finance
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Works
Community Development
Police

Police
Community Development
Public Works
Police

Public Works
Police

Police

Police

City Manager
Public Works
Finance
Police

Police

Public Works
Parks & Rec
Finance

Public Works

Total Wages

$155,823
$130,139
$126,369
$112,425
$105,324
$99,233
$96,998
$87,882
$85,824
$85,427
$83,376
$82,678
$80,482
$79,835
$79,696
$76,061
$75,716
$73,232
$71,719
$70,761
$68,122
$67,564
$67,417
$67,379
$67,294
$67,161
$66,380
$65,208
$62,745
$61,980
$61,823



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Police Chief

Senior Admin Assistant
Laboratory Director

Building Inspector

Vehicle & Equip Mechanic
Assistant City Engineer I
Police Dispatcher Il

Police Dispatcher Il

Police Officer

Community Service Officer Il
Police Chief

Police Officer

Lead Utility Worker
Treatment Plant Op I
Vehicle & Equip Mechanic
Lead Park Maintenance Worker
Police Dispatcher Il

City Carpenter lll

Treatment Plant Mechanic
Treatment Plant Op I
Senior Admin Assistant
Treatment Plant Op I

Lead Street Maintenance Worker
Conference Center Manager
Park Maintenance Worker llI
Utility Worker Il
Administrative Asst IlI
Senior Admin Assistant
Treatment Plant Op 1/QOit
Interim Police Chief
Rec/Transit Admin Sup
Utility Worker Il

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Community Development
Public Works
Public Works
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
City Manager
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Police
Community Development
Public Works
Police

Parks & Rec
Public Works

$60,897
$58,384
$58,344
$57,410
$55,470
$54,834
$53,247
$52,815
$51,807
$51,265
$51,200
$50,679
$50,421
$50,047
$49,675
$49,503
$47,690
$46,784
$46,651
$46,537
$45,980
$45,003
$44,979
$44,878
$43,871
$41,121
$41,012
$40,919
$40,678
$40,472
$39,785
$39,060



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Police Dispatcher Il

Street Maintenance Worker |
Utility Worker Il

Police Officer

Treatment Plant Op 1/Qit
Account Clerk Il

Street Maintenance Worker Il
Park Maintenance Worker |
Utility Worker Il

Recreation Program Sup
Park Maintenance Worker |
Park Maintenance Worker llI
Account Clerk Il

Street Maintenance Worker Il
Community Service Officer |
Street Maintenance Worker Il
Conference Center Coordinator
Bus Driver I

Police Dispatcher |

Park Maintenance Worker |
Street Maintenance Worker |
Bus Driver I

Park Maintenance Worker |
Facility Custodian |

Museum Curator

Code Compliance Officer |
Facility Custodian I

Bus Driver |

Administrative Asst |

Recreation Leader

Recreation Program Coordinator

Utility Worker Il

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Police

Public Works
Finance
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Finance
Public Works
Police

Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Police

Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Police

Public Works
Parks & Rec
City Manager
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Public Works

$37,960
$37,951
$37,712
$36,164
$35,961
$35,656
$34,374
$33,564
$33,523
$33,246
$32,291
$32,214
$30,695
$29,771
$26,082
$25,150
$22,190
$21,311
$20,022
$19,491
$19,239
$18,789
$18,756
$16,947
$15,677
$15,511
$11,261
$10,053

$7,205

$7,069

$7,023

$6,683



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Transit Dispatch/Office Asst
Recreation Program Coordinator
Kennel Attendant

Recreation Leader

Recreation Program Coordinator

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Police

Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec

$5,171
$5,163
$5,051
$4,469
$4,105



