	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Fortuna	City Manager	\$155,823
2.	Police Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$130,139
3.	Police Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$126,369
4.	Finance Director		Fortuna	Finance	\$112,425
5.	Police Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$105,324
6.	Lieutenant		Fortuna	Police	\$99,233
7.	Police Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$96,998
8.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$87,882
9.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$85,824
10.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$85,427
11.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$83,376
12.	Deputy Public Works Dir		Fortuna	Public Works	\$82,678
13.	Deputy Comm Dev Director		Fortuna	Community Development	\$80,482
14.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$79,835
15.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$79,696
16.	Building Official		Fortuna	Community Development	\$76,061
17.	Deputy City Engineer		Fortuna	Public Works	\$75,716
18.	Police Office Supervisor		Fortuna	Police	\$73,232
19.	Chief Treatment Plant Op		Fortuna	Public Works	\$71,719
20.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$70,761
21.	Police Dispatcher II		Fortuna	Police	\$68,122
22.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$67,564
23.	City Clerk/Human Resource		Fortuna	City Manager	\$67,417
24.	General Services Supt		Fortuna	Public Works	\$67,379
25.	Payroll/Benefits Admin		Fortuna	Finance	\$67,294
26.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$67,161
27.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$66,380
28.	Utility Superintendent		Fortuna	Public Works	\$65,208
29.	Parks & Rec Director		Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$62,745
30.	Senior Account Clerk		Fortuna	Finance	\$61,980
31.	Treatment Plant Op III/Sup		Fortuna	Public Works	\$61,823

32.	Police Chief	Fortuna	Police	\$60,897
33.	Senior Admin Assistant	Fortuna	Public Works	\$58,384
34.	Laboratory Director	Fortuna	Public Works	\$58,344
35.	Building Inspector	Fortuna	Community Development	\$57,410
36.	Vehicle & Equip Mechanic	Fortuna	Public Works	\$55,470
37.	Assistant City Engineer II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$54,834
38.	Police Dispatcher II	Fortuna	Police	\$53,247
39.	Police Dispatcher II	Fortuna	Police	\$52,815
40.	Police Officer	Fortuna	Police	\$51,807
41.	Community Service Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$51,265
42.	Police Chief	Fortuna	Police	\$51,200
43.	Police Officer	Fortuna	Police	\$50,679
44.	Lead Utility Worker	Fortuna	Public Works	\$50,421
45.	Treatment Plant Op II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$50,047
46.	Vehicle & Equip Mechanic	Fortuna	Public Works	\$49,675
47.	Lead Park Maintenance Worker	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$49,503
48.	Police Dispatcher II	Fortuna	Police	\$47,690
49.	City Carpenter III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$46,784
50.	Treatment Plant Mechanic	Fortuna	Public Works	\$46,651
51.	Treatment Plant Op II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$46,537
52.	Senior Admin Assistant	Fortuna	City Manager	\$45,980
53.	Treatment Plant Op II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$45,003
54.	Lead Street Maintenance Worker	Fortuna	Public Works	\$44,979
55.	Conference Center Manager	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$44,878
56.	Park Maintenance Worker III	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$43,871
57.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$41,121
58.	Administrative Asst III	Fortuna	Police	\$41,012
59.	Senior Admin Assistant	Fortuna	Community Development	\$40,919
60.	Treatment Plant Op I/Oit	Fortuna	Public Works	\$40,678
61.	Interim Police Chief	Fortuna	Police	\$40,472
62.	Rec/Transit Admin Sup	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$39,785
63.	Utility Worker III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$39,060

64.	Police Dispatcher II	Fortuna	Police	\$37,960
65.	Street Maintenance Worker III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$37,951
66.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$37,712
67.	Police Officer	Fortuna	Police	\$36,164
68.	Treatment Plant Op I/Oit	Fortuna	Public Works	\$35,961
69.	Account Clerk III	Fortuna	Finance	\$35,656
70.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$34,374
71.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$33,564
72.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$33,523
73.	Recreation Program Sup	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$33,246
74.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$32,291
75.	Park Maintenance Worker III	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$32,214
76.	Account Clerk II	Fortuna	Finance	\$30,695
77.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$29,771
78.	Community Service Officer I	Fortuna	Police	\$26,082
79.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$25,150
80.	Conference Center Coordinator	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$22,190
81.	Bus Driver II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$21,311
82.	Police Dispatcher I	Fortuna	Police	\$20,022
83.	Park Maintenance Worker I	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$19,491
84.	Street Maintenance Worker I	Fortuna	Public Works	\$19,239
85.	Bus Driver II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$18,789
86.	Park Maintenance Worker I	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$18,756
87.	Facility Custodian I	Fortuna	Public Works	\$16,947
88.	Museum Curator	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$15,677
89.	Code Compliance Officer I	Fortuna	Police	\$15,511
90.	Facility Custodian II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$11,261
91.	Bus Driver I	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$10,053
92.	Administrative Asst I	Fortuna	City Manager	\$7,205
93.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$7,069
94.	Recreation Program Coordinator	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$7,023
95.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$6,683

96.	Transit Dispatch/Office Asst	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$5,171
97.	Recreation Program Coordinator	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$5,163
98.	Kennel Attendant	Fortuna	Police	\$5,051
99.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$4,469
100.	Recreation Program Coordinator	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$4,105